

Date: March 21, 2018.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK SHARMA

Mr. Naveen Mahajan, on behalf of
Dr. S.S. Rathore, for the petitioner.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, AAG for respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of
the petition to Mr. S.K. Gupta, AAG. His name be shown in the cause
list.

List the case on April 4, 2018.

(Alok Sharma), J.

arn/

All corrections made in the order have been
incorporated in the order being emailed.

Arun Kumar Sharma, Private Secretary.