

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1664/2017

Bharti Singh Tanwar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mr Naveen Mahajan And Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Shivendra S Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ashutosh Udawat for Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

25/11/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that during the pendency of the petition, while part benefit has already been extended to the petitioner, there is still some non-compliance subsisting on the part of the respondent, to demonstrate which, he seeks some time to file an additional affidavit.

Time prayed for is granted. List the matter after three weeks.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

Jayant/47