

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1664/2017

Bharti Singh Tanwar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mr Naveen Mahajan And Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Shivendra Rathore, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Ritika, Advocate
		Mr. Jitendra K. Takar, Adv. for
		Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG
		Mr. Ashutosh Udawat, Adv.
		Mr. P. Sharma, Adv. for
		Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

18/02/2026

It is contended by learned counsel for the respondent that the respondents are ready to pay the amount, however, the petitioner is not executing the bond required by the department.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take necessary instructions.

List the matter after three weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J